

News Release

217 South James Campbell Blvd. Columbia, TN 38401

Contact: Jim Robinson Phone: 931-388-1970 Email: jrobinson@heritagebankandtrust.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Heritage Bank & Trust Invites You to the Mount Pleasant Location Grand Opening

(November 2, 2017) — Heritage Bank & Trust invites you to the Mount Pleasant location grand opening on November 9 at 4:30 p.m. The Mount Pleasant Chamber of Commerce as well as Maury Alliance will be having a business after hours from 4:30 p.m. to 7 p.m. after the ribbon cutting at the bank location.

Heritage Bank & Trust's Mount Pleasant location is at 109 South Main Street, which is located across from the Mount Pleasant Grille.

"We are looking forward to being involved in the Mount Pleasant community," says Mount Pleasant City President Hendley Edwards. "I hope that you will make time to stop by during our after hours event."

The Mount Pleasant team is pictured, from left, Tabitha Schreiber, Barbara James, Hendley Edwards, Valerie Henson, Sara Chapman and Sandi Shrader.

Heritage Bank & Trust is a community bank with locations in Columbia, Mount Pleasant and Lawrenceburg. As of June 2017, Heritage Bank & Trust had total assets of approximately \$120 million.

###